Privacy Policy for eHARTS

This Privacy Policy describes the policies and procedures on the collection and use of your information when You use the Service.

By using the Service, You agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this Privacy Policy.

The words of which the initial letter is capitalized have meanings defined under the following conditions. The following definitions shall have the same meaning regardless of whether they appear in singular or in plural.

For the purposes of this Privacy Policy:

Account means a unique account created for You to access our Service or parts of our Service.

Application refers to eHARTS, the software program provided by Emory.

Personal Data is any information that relates to an identified or identifiable individual.

Service refers to the Application.

You means the individual accessing or using the Service, referring to a clinician or adolescent.

While using Our Service, We may ask You to provide Us with personally identifiable information that can be used to contact or identify You, the clinician. Personally identifiable information may include, but is not limited to:

- Email address
- Full name
- Clinic site/location
- Job title

When You register an Account for the Service, we will ask to collect information as listed above. Your submission of such information represents Your agreement to this Privacy Policy.

For adolescents who are the intended users of the questionnaire aspect of the Service, no Personal Data will be collected. Only final transition readiness scores will be collected and saved.

Emory may use collected data for monitoring the usage of the Service and for research activities. We will retain data only for as long as is necessary for the purposes set out in this Privacy Policy. We will take all steps reasonably necessary to ensure that Your data is treated securely and in accordance with this Privacy Policy.

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, You can contact: brian.christopher.zanoni@emory.edu

This Privacy Policy was generated and modified from a Privacy Policy generator.